TeamLink G999L - Connected Safety Monitor
Protecting your team
GfGsafety.com
Portable Gas Detectors
2
TeamLink G999L – your Connected Safety solution
Lone work is defined as work carried out by one person alone, in
isolation from other workers without close or direct supervision,

Green static Everything is OK
GfGsafety.com
Type designation: G999L
Purpose: Portable Connected Safety Monitor for status and measurement data retrieval
by radio from gas detectors of the G888 and G999 series.
Display: Illuminated 2“ LC full graphic display
Alerting: According to the configuration of the integrated, portable gas detectors
Radio: EU: 868 MHz  Range approx.  700 m (open field)
USA: 915 MHz  Range approx.  300 m (open field)
Power supply: NiMH battery module, 5.2 V, 2100 mAh
Temperature
Operation:
Storage:
-20 °C to +50 °C
-25 °C to +55 °C
Humidity: 5 % to 95 % R.H.
Pressure: 70 kPa to 130 kPa
Housing
Material:
Dimensions:
Weight:
Protection class:
Mounting:
Shock absorbing, rubberised polycarbonate
68 x 136 x 39 mm (W x H x D)
2.7 x 5.4 x 1.5 in (W x H x D)
306 g
IP67
Crocodile clip
Approvals & Tests
Labelling & Type of protection:
EU-Type Examination Certificate:
IECEx Certificate of Conformity:
Electromagnetic compatibility:
 I M2 Ex ib I Mb   II 2G Ex ib IIC T4 Gb  -20 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +50 °C
BVS 15 ATEX E 064 X
IECEx BVS 15.0056 X
DIN EN 50270:2015  Interference emission:  Type class I
 Immunity to interference: Type class II
G888 or
G999
TeamLink